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ORGANIZATION

ATLANTIC COUNTY

Absecon Lighthouse

Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office

Save Lucy Committee, Inc.

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

BERGEN COUNTY

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historic

Affairs

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historic

Affairs

BURLINGTON COUNTY

Alice Paul Institute

Alice Paul Institute
Burlington County

Burlington County Historical Society
Burlington County Historical Society
Roebling Museum

Whitesbog Preservation Trust

New Jersey Historical Commission

Fiscal Year 2017 Statewide Grant Award Recipients
(Alphabetical By County)

GRANT TYPE

General Operating Support
County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Project Grant

County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support

Project Grant
County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support
Project Grant

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

CITY/TOWN AWARD AMOUNT

Atlantic City
Mays Landing
Margate

Pleasantville

Hackensack

Hackensack

Mt. Laurel

Mt. Laurel
Mount Holly

Burlington
Burlington
Roebling

Browns Mills

$22,850
$14,400
$28,160

$6,220
($71,630)

$12,750

$60,000
($72,750)

$32,560

$3,640
$27,030

$27,000
$11,550
$15,910

$13,090
($130,780)



CAMDEN COUNTY

Camden County College
Camden County Historical Society

Camden County Historical Society

CAPE MAY COUNTY

Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage
Historic Cold Spring Village
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities

Naval Air Station Wildwood Aviation Museum

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Bayshore Center at Bivalve
Bayshore Center at Bivalve

Cumberland Cultural & Heritage Commission
Millville Army Air Field Museum
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

ESSEX COUNTY

Essex County Division of Culture & Historic
Affairs

Individual - Marylou Tibaldo-Bongiorno
Montclair Historical Society

Newark History Society

Newark Public Library

County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

Project Grant

County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Project Grant

County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

County History Partnership Program
Project Grant

General Operating Support

Project Grant

General Operating Support

Blackwood

Camden

Camden

Cape May Court

House

Cape May
Cape May
Rio Grande

Port Norris
Port Norris
Bridgeton

Millville
Millville

Verona
Newark
Montclair
Newark
Newark

$12,950
$15,490

$6,000
($34,440)

$16,200

$75,970
$250,000

$25,890
($368,060)

$67,790
$11,550
$21,000
$14,000

$56,050
($170,390)

$23,180
$8,000
$15,830
$12,000
$54,300



The New Jersey Historical Society
The New Jersey Historical Society

GLOUCESTER COUNTY

Gloucester County Culture & Heritage Commission

HUDSON COUNTY

Hoboken Historical Museum

Hoboken Historical Museum
Hudson County Office of Cult & Heritage Affairs
Individual — Holly Metz

HUNTERDON COUNTY

Hunterdon County Culture & Heritage Commission
Red Mill Museum Village

MERCER COUNTY

Friends of Howell Living History Farm
Genealogical Society of New Jersey
Historical Society of Princeton

Mercer County (Howell Living History Farm)
Mercer County Culture & Heritage Commission

New Jersey State Museum Foundation
Preservation New Jersey

General Operating Support
Project Grant

County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support
Project Grant

County History Partnership Program

Project Grant

County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

Project Grant
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Newark
Newark

Sewell

Hoboken
Hoboken

Jersey City
Hoboken

Flemington

Clinton

Titusville
Trenton
Princeton

Trenton
Trenton

Trenton
Trenton

$29,110

$4,330
($146,750)

$25,000
($25,000)

$40,850
$9,600
$38,000

$14,370
($102,820)

$32,490

$10,750
($43,240)

$12,750
$5,790
$69,740
$20,910
$43,880

$12,930

$17,640
($183,640)



MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage
Commission

Rutgers, The State University (Rutgers Libraries)
Rutgers, The State University (Rutgers Libraries)
Rutgers, The State University of NJ
Rutgers, The State University of NJ

Rutgers, The State University of NJ
Thomas A. Edison Papers, Rutgers University

MONMOUTH COUNTY

Historical Society of Ocean Grove

MARAC New Jersey Caucus

Monmouth County

Monmouth County Historical Association
Monmouth County Historical Association
NJ Vietnam Veterans' Memorial Foundation

MORRIS COUNTY

Macculloch Hall Historical Museum
Morris County Heritage Commission

Morris County Historical Society

Morris County Park Commission Historic Sites
Museum of Early Trades and Crafts

Museum of Early Trades and Crafts

The Stickley Museum at Craftsman Farms

County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

Project Grant

General Operating Support
Project Grant
Project Grant

Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

Project Grant
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
County History Partnership Program
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Project Grant
General Operating Support

New Brunswick

New Brunswick
New Brunswick

New Brunswick
New Brunswick
New Brunswick

Piscataway

Ocean Grove
Red Bank
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Holmdel

Morristown
Morristown

Morristown
Morristown
Madison

Madison

Morris Plains

$148,820
$95,230

$10,130

$13,840
$11,550
$4,250

$88,040
($371,860)

$6,890
$1,850
$25,000
$80,000

$12,000

$47,250
($172,990)

$27,930
$43,520

$15,850
$71,620
$34,620
$2,400

$28,000
($223,940)



OCEAN COUNTY

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum

Ocean County Culture & Heritage Commission

PASSAIC COUNTY

American Labor Museum/Botto House National
Landmark

Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council
William Paterson University

SALEM COUNTY

Salem County Culture & Heritage Commission

SOMERSET COUNTY

Friends of the Jacobus Vanderveer House
Somerset County Culture & Heritage Commission

General Operating Support
County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support

County History Partnership Program
Co-Sponsored Project

County History Partnership Program

General Operating Support
County History Partnership Program

SUSSEX COUNTY

Save Ellis Island, Inc. General Operating Support

Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council County History Partnership Program
UNION COUNTY

Elizabeth Public Library
Plainfield Public Library

Project Grant
General Operating Support

Tuckerton

Toms River

Haledon

Paterson
Wayne

Salem

Bedminster
Somerville

Augusta
Newton

Elizabeth
Plainfield

$20,110

$75,100
($95,210)

$15,160

$14,540

$15,000
($44,700)

$14,310
($14,310)

$12,130
$44,750
(856,880)

$40,500
$30,440
($70,940)

$11,010
$14,040



Union County Office of Culture & Heritage
Affairs

OTHER

Center for Historic Architecture and Design,
University of Delaware

Individual - Gabrielle Esperdy

County History Partnership
Program

Project Grant
Project Grant

Elizabeth $57,550
($82,600)

Newark, DE $7,140

New York, NY $9,940
($17,080)

TOTAL: $2,500,010




