

## New Jersey Historical Commission Fiscal Year 2017 Statewide Grant Award Recipients (Alphabetical By County)

<u>ORGANIZATION</u>	<b>GRANT TYPE</b>	CITY/TOWN	AWARD AMOUNT
ATLANTIC COUNTY			
Absecon Lighthouse	General Operating Support	Atlantic City	\$22,850
Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office	County History Partnership Program	Mays Landing	\$14,400
Save Lucy Committee, Inc.	General Operating Support	Margate	\$28,160
South Jersey Cultural Alliance	General Operating Support	Pleasantville	\$6,220 <b>(\$71,630)</b>
BERGEN COUNTY			
Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs	Project Grant	Hackensack	\$12,750
	County History Partnership Program	Hackensack	\$60,000 <b>(\$72,750)</b>
BURLINGTON COUNTY			
Alice Paul Institute	General Operating Support	Mt. Laurel	\$32,560
Alice Paul Institute	Project Grant	Mt. Laurel	\$3,640
Burlington County	County History Partnership Program	Mount Holly	\$27,030
Burlington County Historical Society	General Operating Support	Burlington	\$27,000
Burlington County Historical Society	Project Grant	Burlington	\$11,550
Roebling Museum	General Operating Support	Roebling	\$15,910
Whitesbog Preservation Trust	General Operating Support	Browns Mills	\$13,090 <b>(\$130,780)</b>

## **CAMDEN COUNTY**

Camden County College	County History Partnership Program	Blackwood	\$12,950
Camden County Historical Society	General Operating Support	Camden	\$15,490
Camden County Historical Society	Project Grant	Camden	\$6,000 <b>(\$34,440)</b>
CAPE MAY COUNTY			
Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage	County History Partnership Program	Cape May Court House	\$16,200
Historic Cold Spring Village	General Operating Support	Cape May	\$75,970
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities	General Operating Support	Cape May	\$250,000
Naval Air Station Wildwood Aviation Museum	General Operating Support	Rio Grande	\$25,890 <b>(\$368,060)</b>
CUMBERLAND COUNTY			
Bayshore Center at Bivalve	General Operating Support	Port Norris	\$67,790
Bayshore Center at Bivalve	Project Grant	Port Norris	\$11,550
Cumberland Cultural & Heritage Commission Millville Army Air Field Museum Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center	County History Partnership Program General Operating Support General Operating Support	Bridgeton Millville Millville	\$21,000 \$14,000 \$56,050 <b>(\$170,390)</b>
ESSEX COUNTY			
Essex County Division of Culture & Historic Affairs	County History Partnership Program	Verona	\$23,180
Individual - Marylou Tibaldo-Bongiorno	Project Grant	Newark	\$8,000
Montclair Historical Society	General Operating Support	Montclair	\$15,830
Newark History Society	Project Grant	Newark	\$12,000
Newark Public Library	General Operating Support	Newark	\$54,300

, and the second	General Operating Support Project Grant	Newark Newark	\$29,110 \$4,330 <b>(\$146,750)</b>
GLOUCESTER COUNTY			
Gloucester County Culture & Heritage Commissio	n County History Partnership Program	Sewell	\$25,000 <b>(\$25,000)</b>
HUDSON COUNTY			
Hoboken Historical Museum Hoboken Historical Museum Hudson County Office of Cult & Heritage Affairs	General Operating Support Project Grant County History Partnership Program	Hoboken Hoboken Jersey City	\$40,850 \$9,600 \$38,000
Individual – Holly Metz	Project Grant	Hoboken	\$14,370 <b>(\$102,820)</b>
HUNTERDON COUNTY			
Hunterdon County Culture & Heritage Commissio	n County History Partnership Program	Flemington	\$32,490
Red Mill Museum Village	General Operating Support	Clinton	\$10,750 <b>(\$43,240)</b>
MERCER COUNTY			
Friends of Howell Living History Farm	Project Grant	Titusville	\$12,750
Genealogical Society of New Jersey	General Operating Support	Trenton	\$5,790
Historical Society of Princeton	General Operating Support	Princeton	\$69,740
Mercer County (Howell Living History Farm)	General Operating Support	Trenton	\$20,910
Mercer County Culture & Heritage Commission	County History Partnership Program	Trenton	\$43,880
New Jersey State Museum Foundation	General Operating Support	Trenton	\$12,930
Preservation New Jersey	General Operating Support	Trenton	\$17,640 <b>(\$183,640)</b>

## **MIDDLESEX COUNTY**

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage			#1.40.000
Commission	County History Partnership Program	New Brunswick	\$148,820
Rutgers, The State University (Rutgers Libraries)	General Operating Support	New Brunswick	\$95,230
Rutgers, The State University (Rutgers Libraries)	Project Grant	New Brunswick	\$10,130
Rutgers, The State University of NJ	General Operating Support	New Brunswick	\$13,840
Rutgers, The State University of NJ	Project Grant	New Brunswick	\$11,550
Rutgers, The State University of NJ	Project Grant	New Brunswick	\$4,250
Thomas A. Edison Papers, Rutgers University	Co-Sponsored Project	Piscataway	\$88,040 <b>(\$371,860)</b>
MONMOUTH COUNTY			
Historical Society of Ocean Grove	General Operating Support	Ocean Grove	\$6,890
MARAC New Jersey Caucus	Co-Sponsored Project	Red Bank	\$1,850
Monmouth County	County History Partnership Program	Freehold	\$25,000
Monmouth County Historical Association	General Operating Support	Freehold	\$80,000
Monmouth County Historical Association	Project Grant	Freehold	\$12,000
NJ Vietnam Veterans' Memorial Foundation	General Operating Support	Holmdel	\$47,250 <b>(\$172,990)</b>
MORRIS COUNTY			
Macculloch Hall Historical Museum	General Operating Support	Morristown	\$27,930
Morris County Heritage Commission	County History Partnership Program	Morristown	\$43,520
Morris County Historical Society	General Operating Support	Morristown	\$15,850
Morris County Park Commission Historic Sites	General Operating Support	Morristown	\$71,620
Museum of Early Trades and Crafts	General Operating Support	Madison	\$34,620
Museum of Early Trades and Crafts	Project Grant	Madison	\$2,400
The Stickley Museum at Craftsman Farms	General Operating Support	Morris Plains	\$28,000 <b>(\$223,940)</b>

## **OCEAN COUNTY**

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum	General Operating Support	Tuckerton	\$20,110
Ocean County Culture & Heritage Commission	County History Partnership Program	Toms River	\$75,100 <b>(\$95,210)</b>
PASSAIC COUNTY			
American Labor Museum/Botto House National Landmark	General Operating Support	Haledon	\$15,160
Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council	County History Partnership Program	Paterson	\$14,540
William Paterson University	Co-Sponsored Project	Wayne	\$15,000 <b>(\$44,700)</b>
SALEM COUNTY			
Salem County Culture & Heritage Commission	County History Partnership Program	Salem	\$14,310 <b>(\$14,310)</b>
SOMERSET COUNTY			
Friends of the Jacobus Vanderveer House Somerset County Culture & Heritage Commission	General Operating Support County History Partnership Program	Bedminster Somerville	\$12,130 \$44,750 <b>(\$56,880)</b>
SUSSEX COUNTY			
•	General Operating Support County History Partnership Program	Augusta Newton	\$40,500 \$30,440 <b>(\$70,940)</b>
UNION COUNTY			
Elizabeth Public Library Plainfield Public Library	Project Grant General Operating Support	Elizabeth Plainfield	\$11,010 \$14,040

Union County Office of Culture & Heritage Affairs	County History Partnership Program	Elizabeth		\$57,550 <b>(\$82,600)</b>
<u>OTHER</u>				
Center for Historic Architecture and Design, University of Delaware	Project Grant	Newark, DE		\$7,140
Individual - Gabrielle Esperdy	Project Grant	New York, NY		\$9,940 <b>(\$17,080)</b>
			TOTAL:	\$2,500,010